
Reportable Actions of the Grand Jury

Tuesday April 29th, 2025

Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

Hoover, Doneshia Monique THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

429-03132025-18

State Jail Prosper 25006042 True Bill of 

Indictment

Hoover, Doneshia Monique THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 429-03202025-2

State Jail Prosper 25006784 True Bill of 

Indictment

Osborne, Jaci Logan ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Princeton 25061908 True Bill of 

Indictment

Osborne, Jaci Logan ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE , 

Changed from ASSAULT PUBLIC 

SERVANT

Second Degree Princeton 25061908A True Bill of 

Indictment

Osborne, Jaci Logan EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Princeton 25061908B True Bill of 

Indictment

Osborne, Jaci Logan OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Princeton 25061908C True Bill of 

Indictment

Guy, April Jean THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 2025-P-205

State Jail Plano 24-079616 True Bill of 

Indictment

Ashlock, Darnard, Jr. THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 429-03122025-41

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25050778 True Bill of 

Indictment

MORALES, CHRISTIAN SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 429-

01062025-24

Second Degree Plano 24-217377 True Bill of 

Indictment

Shaw, Jeremy DeWayne BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Plano 25-064349 True Bill of 

Indictment

Velazquez, Aurelio Antonio ROBBERY Second Degree McKinney 25-002517 True Bill of 

Indictment

Irfan, Muhammad EXPLOITATION OF 

CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED , Warrant 

429-03192025-41

Third Degree Plano 25-052674

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

Irfan, Muhammad CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE 

ELDERLY , Warrant 429-03192025-40

Third Degree Plano 25-052674

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

Case Number

199-82354-2025

199-82355-2025

199-82361-2025

199-82362-2025

199-82363-2025

199-82364-2025

199-82386-2025

199-82391-2025

199-82396-2025

199-82403-2025

199-82409-2025

219-82339-2025

219-82340-2025
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Lewis, Josiah Lamont Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF 

HABITATION , Warrant 429-03132025-45 

, Changed from BURGLARY OF 

HABITATION

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2500267(C)

True Bill of 

Indictment

Edwards, Cory Lavell Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF 

HABITATION , Changed from BURGLARY 

OF HABITATION

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2500267(A)

True Bill of 

Indictment

Hodges, Jaquez Vershaun Attempt to Commit BURGLARY OF 

HABITATION

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2500267(B)

True Bill of 

Indictment

Barrera, Baby Latez UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Princeton 25069897 True Bill of 

Indictment

Davis, Justin Lee SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-035393 True Bill of 

Indictment

Mankin, Sean Patrick SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR PERSON 

UNDER 18YOA , Re-Indicted from 219-

84576-2024

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24072191 Re-

Indictment

Sanders, Andrew Glenn THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-011941 True Bill of 

Indictment

Vega Rivera, John EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25076050 True Bill of 

Indictment

Kalokoh, Johnny Kay, Jr. AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-03112025-30

Second Degree Melissa 25049523 True Bill of 

Indictment

LOOSIER, STEVEN EARL UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Murphy 25008146 True Bill of 

Indictment

MARTINEZ, MONICA CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 2025-P-086

State Jail Plano 25-004385A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

Jimenez Rodriguez, Juan EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Wylie 25003639 True Bill of 

Indictment

Brandon, Robert-Ralph 

Lorenz

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

25-096

State Jail Frisco 25017159 True Bill of 

Indictment

Mingea, George Daniel AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25058071 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82341-2025

219-82346-2025

219-82402-2025

219-82408-2025

296-82375-2025

219-82342-2025

219-82343-2025

219-82344-2025

219-82345-2025

296-82378-2025

296-82380-2025

296-82384-2025

296-82390-2025

296-82395-2025
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Robertson, Tarnesha ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Dallas Area 

Rapid Transit

DTC2500054 0 True Bill of 

Indictment

Tan, Qiming THEFT PROP >=$150K<$300K ENH IAT , 

Warrant 429-04032025-23 , Changed 

from THEFT PROP >=$150K<$300K

First Degree Fairview 25033988 True Bill of 

Indictment

Williams, Armani Mozell AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-03132025-07

Second Degree Plano 25-049657 True Bill of 

Indictment

Lethridge, Robert Lee POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G Third Degree Plano 2025-

00020019

True Bill of 

Indictment

Lethridge, Robert Lee THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-020019A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

Gates, Davion Dangelo DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE FIREARM 

, Warrant 429-02192025-25

Third Degree Plano 25-034693

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

Gates, Davion Dangelo AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-02192025-20

Second Degree Plano 25-034693

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

Basco, Andrew Joseph AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 

429-02182025-2

First Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25035781 True Bill of 

Indictment

Lee, Connor James OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree McKinney 25-002286B True Bill of 

Indictment

Johnson, Asia Jamara CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 2025-P-168

State Jail Plano 25-048083 True Bill of 

Indictment

Campos, Anjelica ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG , Warrant 

429-03042025-12

State Jail McKinney 25-000626 True Bill of 

Indictment

Merah, Hodhaifa CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail Frisco 25034893 A True Bill of 

Indictment

Ramirez, Raul, III POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Murphy 25002886 True Bill of 

Indictment

Sparks, Christopher Patrick TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Frisco 25026465 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82401-2025

296-82407-2025

296-82413-2025

366-82352-2025

366-82353-2025

366-82359-2025

366-82360-2025

366-82374-2025

366-82377-2025

366-82383-2025

366-82389-2025

366-82394-2025

366-82400-2025

366-82406-2025
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Williams, Adrian Deon EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Department of 

Public Safety

TX2024- 

1583200

True Bill of 

Indictment

Cranford, Kenneth Eugene, 

Jr.

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 

429-03062025-28 , Changed from 

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH OR 

WATERCRAFT 

Third Degree McKinney 25-001346 True Bill of 

Indictment

Kyles, Bradley James THEFT PROP>=$300K , Warrant 429-

03122025-33

First Degree Plano 24-258272

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

Kyles, Bradley James THEFT PROP>=$300K , Warrant 429-

03122025-34

First Degree Plano 24-258272

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

Fontaine, Thomas Johnson INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT 

, Warrant 429-03122025-17

Second Degree Frisco 25014137 True Bill of 

Indictment

Leal Rodriguez, Angel Jose THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Department of 

Public Safety

TX2025- 

440598-1

True Bill of 

Indictment

Martinez, Alejandro EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2023-05609

B

True Bill of 

Indictment

Johnson, Brandon Kingsley EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 

F25024743

Third Degree Dallas 024743-2025 True Bill of 

Indictment

Cerna, Marielena INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ , Warrant 429-03272025-8

Third Degree Plano 24-255685 True Bill of 

Indictment

Perkins, Dywon H FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5 

State Jail Frisco 25016557 B True Bill of 

Indictment

Soto, Gabriel DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Farmersville 25018610 True Bill of 

Indictment

Wier, Amanda Boone DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 25019531 True Bill of 

Indictment

Sanchez, Joshua Paul THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV , Warrant 429-12232024-14

State Jail Wylie 24035156 True Bill of 

Indictment

Brown, Jaylon MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Plano 25-045749A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82412-2025

380-82347-2025

380-82350-2025

380-82351-2025

380-82373-2025

380-82376-2025

380-82379-2025

380-82382-2025

380-82388-2025

380-82399-2025

380-82405-2025

380-82411-2025

401-82349-2025

401-82367-2025
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Brown, Jaylon MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G , Changed 

from PG 2/2A

Second Degree Plano 25-045749A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

Brown, Jaylon MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G

First Degree Plano 25-045749A5 True Bill of 

Indictment

Mckissic, Daisa MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Plano 25-045749B2 True Bill of 

Indictment

Mckissic, Daisa MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G , Changed 

from PG 2/2A

Second Degree Plano 25-045749B4 True Bill of 

Indictment

Mckissic, Daisa MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G

First Degree Plano 2025-

00045749

True Bill of 

Indictment

Noorani, Karim Altaf CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 2025-P-123

State Jail Plano 25-010403 True Bill of 

Indictment

Jimenez, Joana Michele ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Murphy 24029135 D True Bill of 

Indictment

Jimenez Rodriguez, Karen 

Ruby

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Murphy 24029135 B True Bill of 

Indictment

Jimenez Rodriguez, Karen 

Ruby

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Murphy 24029135 A True Bill of 

Indictment

Robinson, Keviyona TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Frisco 25039188 B True Bill of 

Indictment

Robinson, Keviyona THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Frisco 25039188 A True Bill of 

Indictment

McKinney, Sharon THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K , Warrant 

2025-M-11

State Jail Murphy 25004200 True Bill of 

Indictment

Ford, Kameron Davis POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G , Changed 

from <1g

Third Degree Plano 25-012600A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

Adams, David Wayne THEFT OF FIREARM , Warrant 429-

03282025-3

State Jail Plano 25-051889 True Bill of 

Indictment

Moreno Martinez, Jaime ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Frisco 25020868 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82368-2025

401-82369-2025

401-82370-2025

401-82371-2025

401-82372-2025

401-82398-2025

416-82356-2025

416-82357-2025

416-82358-2025

416-82397-2025

416-82365-2025

416-82366-2025

416-82381-2025

416-82387-2025

416-82392-2025
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Simpkins, James Jeffrey SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 429-

02252025-5

Second Degree McKinney 25-001124 True Bill of 

Indictment

Wall, John Madison DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT , Warrant 429-03202025-12

Third Degree Princeton 24147708 True Bill of 

Indictment

Copling, Kevins Quadir UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25-001820 No Billed

CORONA BRACHO, JOSE 

LEONARDO

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Department of 

Public Safety

TX2025- 

440598

No Billed

FINLEY, DESHIA ZYSHON 

DAI TONY

THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Allen 2024-06401- F No Billed

Jackson Samuel, Donald 

Arthur

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Prosper 25000132 No Billed

Johnson, Wesley THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Allen 2024-06401- C No Billed

Pacheco-Benqadi, Selina CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY , Grand Jury Referral

Third Degree Murphy 24028322 No Billed

Roder, Christopher Aaron SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 429-

12132024-26

Second Degree McKinney 24-009046 Grand 

Jury 

Passed

WHEELER, TODD JASON CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY , Warrant M-25-2231-R

Third Degree Richardson 2025000091

56

No Billed

White, Barney Michael AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Grand Jury Referral

Second Degree McKinney 25-000578 No Billed

Winston, Karion THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Allen 2024-06401- A No Billed

416-82404-2025

416-82410-2025

202503869

202504487

No Bond

202418279

202504566

202418282

202500192

202418250

No Bond


